
TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

THIS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (''Contract'') between the TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, 
a Colorado municipal corporation (''Town''), 100 N. Wilcox Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 
and JBS Pipeline, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company (''Contractor''), 8600 Verbena 
Street, Commerce City, Colorado 80022. 

In consideration of these mutual covenants and conditions, the Town and Contractor agree as 
follows: 

SCOPE OF WORK The Contractor shall execute the entire Work described in the Contract. 

CONTRACT The Contract represents the entire and integrated agreement between the parties 
l1ereto and supersedes prior negotiations, written or oral representations and agreements. The 
Contt·act incorporates the following Contract Documents. In resolving inconsistencies among two 
or more of the Contract Documents, p1·ecedence will be given in the same or,der as enumerated. 

LIST OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

The Contract Documents, except for Modifications issued after execution of this Contract, are: 

1 . 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

1/1/20 

Change Orders; 
Notice to Proceed; 
Construction Contract; 
General Conditions 
The following Addenda, if any: 

Number 
Addendum No. 1 
Addenduni No. 2 

Special Conditions of the Contract: 
Title 
Standard Special Provisions 
Project Special Provisions 
Project Special Conditions 

The following Specifications: 
Title 

Date 
August 4, 2021 
Aitgust 10, 2021 

• 

Colorado Departnient of Transportation (CDOT) Standard Specifications for Road 
and B,,.idge Co11struction 

Town of Castle Rocle Construction Methodology and Materials Manital 
Project Technical Specifications 

The following Drawings: 
Title 
Construction Plans for C,,.aig & Gould North Infi'"astructure Improvements 
Te,nporary Erosion & Sedi111ent Control {TESC) Plans for Craig & Gould North 

Infrast1'1Actitre /11 1,provenients 

I 

•

(Craig and Gould North Infrastructure Improvements Project)
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